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Figure: 10 TAC §10.621(j)  
 

Noncompliance Event Uncorrected Points Corrected Points Programs 
If HTC, on 

Form 8823? 

Major property condition violations 
Material 
Noncompliance 

10 All programs Yes 

Pattern of minor property condition 
violations 

10 5 All programs Yes 

Administrative reporting of property 
condition violations 

0 0 HTC Yes 

Owner refused to lease to a holder of 
rental assistance certificate/voucher 
because of the status of the 
prospective tenant as such a holder 

Material 
Noncompliance 

10 See §10.612  Yes 

Owner failed to approve and 
distribute an Affirmative Marketing 
Plan as required under §10.612 of 
this chapter 

10 3 See §10.612  No 

Development failed to comply with 
requirements limiting minimum 
income standards for Section 8 
residents 

10 3 See §10.612  No 

Development is not available to 
general public 

10 0 HTC Yes 

HUD or DOJ notification of possible 
Fair Housing Act violation 

0 0 HTC Yes 

Determination of a violation under 
the Fair Housing Act 

Material 
Noncompliance 

10 All programs Yes 

Development is out of compliance 
and never expected to 
comply/Foreclosure 

Material 
Noncompliance 

NA correction 
not possible 

All programs Yes 

Owner did not allow on-site 
monitoring review 

Material 
Noncompliance 

5 All programs Yes 

LURA not in effect 
Material 
Noncompliance 

5 All programs Yes 

Development failed to meet 
minimum set aside 

20 10 HTC Bonds Yes 

No evidence of, or failure to certify 
to, material participation of a non-
profit or HUB, if required by the Land 
Use Restriction Agreement 

10 3 HTC Yes 
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Noncompliance Event Uncorrected Points Corrected Points Programs 
If HTC, on 

Form 8823? 

Development failed to meet 
additional State required rent and 
occupancy restrictions 

10 3 All programs No 

The Development failed to provide 
required supportive services as 
promised at Application 

10 3 HTC Bonds No 

The Development failed to provide 
housing to the elderly as promised at 
Application 

10 3 All programs No 

Failure to provide special needs 
housing 

10 3 All programs No 

Changes in Eligible Basis or 
Applicable Percentage 

3 
NA, No 
correction 
possible 

HTC Yes 

Failure to submit part or all of the 
AOCR or failure to submit any other 
annual, monthly, or quarterly report 
required by the Department 

10 3 All programs Yes 

Utility Allowance not calculated 
properly 

20 10 All programs Yes 

Owner failed to execute required 
lease provisions, including language 
required by §10.608 of this 
subchapter or exclude prohibited 
lease language 

10 3 All programs  No 

Failure to provide annual Housing 
Quality Standards inspection 

10 3 HOME NA 

Development has failed to establish 
and maintain a reserve account in 
accordance with §10.405 of this 
chapter  

Material 
Noncompliance 

10 All programs No 

Development substantially changed 
the scope of services as presented at 
initial Application without prior 
Department approval 

10 3 HTC No 

Failure to provide a notary public as 
promised at Application 

10 3 HTC No 

Violations of the Unit Vacancy Rule 3 1 HTC Yes 

Casualty loss 0 0 All programs Yes 
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Noncompliance Event Uncorrected Points Corrected Points Programs 
If HTC, on 

Form 8823? 

Failure to provide pre-onsite 
documentation as required 

10 3 All programs No 

Failure to provide amenity as 
required by LURA 

10 3 HTC No 

Failure to pay compliance monitoring 
or asset management fee 

10 3 
HTC, TCAP, 
Exchange, Bond 

No 

Change in ownership without 
Department approval 

30 10 All programs No 

Failure to provide Fair Housing 
Disclosure 

10 3 All programs No 

 


